Laois & Offaly Education and Training Board: Resource Worker -Youth Services (https://www.activelink.ie/node/112799)



Laois & Offaly Education & Training Board (LOETB):

LOETB provides high-quality education, training, and support services across the region, guided by our core values of care, community, respect, and equality.

LOETB manages and operates:

- Post-Primary Schools that provide second-level education.
- Further Education and Training (FET) programmes, including apprenticeships, adult literacy, and skills training.
- · Youth Services that support young people through clubs, projects, and personal development initiatives.
- Community Education to promote learning within local communities.

LOETB is committed to inclusion and lifelong learning, offering supports such as guidance, counselling, learning assistance, and wellbeing programmes.

Laois & Offaly Education & Training Board / Youth Services:

LOETB Youth Services support the provision, coordination, administration and assessment of youth work through administering funding on behalf of the Department of Children, Equality, Disability, Integration and Youth (DCEDIY) as defined under Section 10 (j) of the Education and Training Boards Act 2013. This funding is directed through staff-led youth services and voluntary youth clubs and groups across Laois and Offaly. LOETB Youth Services also support young people in the areas of creativity, music, mental health and well-being through Laois and Offaly Local Creative Youth Partnership.

Vacancy - Resource Worker - Youth Services

LOETB invites applications for Resource Worker-Youth Services

Contract: 1 year Fixed Term Post; 21 hours per week (0.6 of a post)

Application Form: FET368 (https://www.loetb.ie/contentFiles/FET_368_Application_Form_Resource_Worker(1).doc)

Job Description: Job Description

(https://www.loetb.ie/contentFiles/FET368_Job_Description_Resource_Worker_Youth_Services.docx)

Applications in respect of the above post must be made on the appropriate application form which is available by clicking on the relevant link above.

Completed application forms must be submitted by 12 noon, Friday 10th January 2025 to <u>recruitment@loetb.ie (mailto:recruitment@loetb.ie)</u>.

Region Portlaoise, Co Laois

Date Entered/Updated 19th Dec, 2024

Expiry Date

10th Jan, 2025

Attachment	Size
FET368_Job_Description_Resource_Worker_Youth_Services.doc>	38.91 KB
FET_368_Application_Form_Resource_Worker.doc	192.5 KB

Source URL: https://www.activelink.ie/vacancies/children-youth/112799-laois-offaly-education-and-training-board-resource-worker-youth-services